 W.E.ST.  Elektronik GmbH
Technical documentation
Appendix: PEXT3 integrated power amplifier used for the ME5 module series
 W.E.ST.  Elektronik GmbH
Page 2 of 5  PEXT3-GB-rev8.doc (27.11.2007)
Revision
Datum Modul Revision Kommentar
31.01.2006 1 Modul für unsere ME5 Basiselektronik
Ordering code
The integrated power amplifiers are ordered by the extension P (standard is A for +/- 10 V output)
Example:
POS-123P   (instead of  POS-123A)
POS-123PL (L for reduced output current; 50 % of the standard current)
General description
This power stage was developed to control proportional valves without spool position feedback. The cur-
rent is continuously controlled by the microcontroller of the main module with a PWM signal. A cycle time
of 0,167 ms is supplying a good dynamic.
Internal parameters are used for optimal static and dynamic adjustments. The separate power input of the
power stage supplies expanded possibilities for safety relevant applications. Diagnostics of the control
function by deenergized power stages.
Integration in a closed module concept guarantees a simple and fast installation.
Control modules with optional power stage:
DSG 111, POS 121, POS 122, POS-123, POS-127, POS-128, MDR 133, CSC 151 and CSC 152
Directional- , throttle- pressure- and flow control valves of the manufactures:  REXROTH, BOSCH,
EATON, PARKER, FLUID TEAM, ATOS ...
Characteristics
• Two power stages of  1 A, 1,6 A or 2,6 A